Other financial liabilities  22,285.83  4,547.70  -   26,833.53

Total  30,342.12  7,459.05  -   37,801.17

31 March 2021
Non-derivatives
Trade payables  4,562.46  3,332.55  -   7,895.01
Lease liabilities  731.08  664.92  1.26  1,397.26
Other financial liabilities  17,690.17  4,006.87  -   21,697.04

Total  22,983.71  8,004.34  1.26  30,989.31

iii	 Market risk

a	 Foreign currency risk

	 The company does not carry any asset or liability denominated in Foreign currency. Hence the company is
not exposed to currency risk.

b	 Price risk

	 The company’s exposure to equity securities price risk arises from the investments held by the group and
classified in the balance sheet at fair value through OCI.

MYSORE SALES INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
Summary of significant accounting policies and other explanatory information
(All amounts in Rs lakhs unless otherwise stated)

104

MYSORE SALES INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
Summary of significant accounting policies and other explanatory information
(All amounts in Rs lakhs unless otherwise stated)

Sensitivity
Profit or loss is sensitive to higher/lower prices of instruments on the Company’s reserves for the periods.

Particulars 31 March 2022 31 March 2021
Price increase by 5%  - FVOCI  20.54  8.91
Price decrease by 5%  - FVOCI  (20.54)  (8.91)

37 Expenditure on Corporate Social Responsibility (CSR)
Pursuant to Section 135 of Companies Act, 2013 and rules framed thereunder (CSR Regulations), a
CSR committee of the Board of Directors has been constituted by the Company.

Particulars 31 March 2022 31 March 2021
Gross amount required to be spent by the Company during the year  97.47  69.04
Amount spent during the year on other than construction/
acquisition of any asset

 121.60  92.00

Shortfall at the end of the year  -   -
Total of previous year Shortfall  -   -
Reason for Shortfall  -   -
Nature of CSR Activities*  -   -
Details of Related party transactions  -   -
where a provision is made with respect to a liability incurred
by entering into a contractual obligation, the movement in the
provision during the year shall be shown separately

 -   -

Total  121.60  92.00

*CSR activities are listed below
i) Healthcare Services
ii) Educational activities

105

MYSORE SALES INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
Summary of significant accounting policies and other explanatory information